First Assembly (No.47)



Third Session (No.069)

# REPUBLIC OF KENYA COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU FIRST ASSEMBLY – (THIRD SESSION) ORDERS OF THE DAY

## TUESDAY 7<sup>TH</sup> JULY, 2015 AT 2:30PM ORDER OF BUSINESS

#### **PRAYERS**

- 1. Administration of Oath
- 2. Communication from the Chair
- 3. Messages
- 4. Petitions
- 5. \*Papers
- 6. \*Notices of Motion
- 7. Statements
- 8. \*Motion

Pursuant to Standing Order 47(1), I wish to move a motion that this house debates and approves the report of the Committee on Co-operative Development, Trade and Tourism regarding the Maralal Safari Lodge Lease Agreement.

#### REPUBLIC OF KENYA



#### COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU

#### <u>MOTION</u>

#### Hon. Speaker Sir,

Pursuant to Standing Order 47(1), I wish to move a motion that this house debates and approves the report of the Committee on Co-operative Development, Trade and Tourism regarding the Maralal Safari Lodge Lease Agreement.

THANK YOU

Hon. Jackson Lelenkeju, MCA Chairperson, Co-operative development, Trade and Tourism 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2015

Hon. Steve L Lelegwe, MCA
The Speaker, County Assembly of Samburu
7th July, 2015

#### REPUBLIC OF KENYA



#### **COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU**

#### **NOTICE OF MOTION**

#### Honorable Speaker Sir,

Pursuant to standing order 44(1), I wish to give a notice of motion that this house debates and approves the Public participation Report on the samburu County Non-Governmental entities Registration, recognition and Coordination Bill 2014 of the Committee on Culture, Gender and Social services.

Sign
Date:
Hon. Jonathan Lemoosa, MCA
Chairperson, Culture, Gender and Social services Committee.

#### REPUBLIC OF KENYA



### **COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU**

# ADJOURNMENT OF THE ASSEMBLY TUESDAY 7<sup>TH</sup> JULY 2015 TIME AT 2.30PM

HON MEMBERS,	
THE TIME BEINGMINUTES	O'CLOCK AND THERI
being no other business, this assembl	y stands adjourned until
VYEDNESDAY MODNING 8TH ILLIY 2015 AT 9	004M